Early Warning System

WB-P165485

Supporting Youth Inclusive Local Development in Kosovo



Early Warning System

Supporting Youth Inclusive Local Development in Kosovo

Quick Facts

Countries	Kosovo
Financial Institutions	World Bank (WB)
Status	Proposed
Bank Risk Rating	В
Sectors	Education and Health, Industry and Trade
Project Cost (USD)	\$ 2.78 million



Early Warning System Supporting Youth Inclusive Local Development in Kosovo

WB-P165485

Project Description

According to Bank documents, the project aims to improve the socio-economic inclusion of at least 3,000 disadvantaged youth in vulnerable communities in Kosovo through (i) enhanced soft skills development and volunteering opportunities through youth driven community development, and by (ii) increasing access to youth community infrastructure and services.



Early Warning System Supporting Youth Inclusive Local Development in Kosovo

WB-P165485

Investment Description

• World Bank (WB)

Early Warning System Supporting Youth Inclusive Local Development in Kosovo

WB-P165485

Contact Information

Borrower/Implementing Agency: Ministry of Local Government Administration

Rozafa Ukimeraj, Secretary General Telephone No.: 037744300960

Email Address: Ukimeraj@rks-gov.net; Rozafa.Ukimeraj@rks-gov.net

ACCOUNTABILITY MECHANISM OF WORLD BANK

The World Bank Inspection Panel is the independent complaint mechanism and fact-finding body for people who believe they are likely to be, or have been, adversely affected by a World Bank-financed project. If you submit a complaint to the Inspection Panel, they may investigate to assess whether the World Bank is following its own policies and procedures for preventing harm to people or the environment. You can contact the Inspection Panel or submit a complaint by emailing ipanel@worldbank.org. You can learn more about the Inspection Panel and how to file a complaint at: http://ewebapps.worldbank.org/apps/ip/Pages/Home.aspx.



Early Warning System

WB-P165485

Supporting Youth Inclusive Local Development in Kosovo

Bank Documents

• Integrated Safeguards Data Sheet (ISDS) - Supporting Youth Inclusive Local Development in Kosovo - P [Original Source]

• Project Information Document (PID) - Supporting Youth Inclusive Local Development in Kosovo - P16548 [Original Source]